Dear Community Members of Delta County:

As of today, May 8, 2020 at 10:59a.m., Public Health Delta and Menominee Counties has issued the following information:

- 14 positives for COVID-19 including 2 deaths
- 3 probable cases for COVID-19
- 344 specimens were negative for COVID-19
- 25 results are pending

Please note that these numbers can change at any time as test results are being processed continually. These numbers only reflect accurate information as to the date and time of this briefing.

For more information on Michigan's Executive Orders or any other questions or information regarding COVID-19, please visit www.Michigan.gov/coronavirus or www.deltacountymi.org for resources. Stay Home, Stay Safe.